Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
C & C Manufacturing, Inc.		04/30/2005	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cobia Acquisitions LLC
Street Address:	3054 Industrial 31st
City:	Fort Pierce
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33450
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1403052	COBIA
Registration Number:	2372452	COBIA
Registration Number:	2694603	SEATECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949 760-0404

Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine J. Holland

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine J. Holland
Signature:	/Catherine J. Holland/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003081 FRAME: 0336

900024456

00 14(

6\$ HO___

Date:	05/11/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=4796_001#page1.tif source=4796_001#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003081 FRAME: 0337

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmation of Assignment and Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is effective as of the 30th day of March 2005, by and between C & C Manufacturing, Inc., a Florida corporation having a place of business at 6725 Bayline Drive, Panama City, Florida 32404 ("ASSIGNOR,") and Cobia Acquisitions LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 3054 Industrial 31st, Fort Pierce, Florida 33450 ("ASSIGNEE.")

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR, to the best of its knowledge and belief, was the owner of the trademarks listed in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Trademarks") worldwide;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the federal trademark registrations relating to the Trademarks listed in Schedule B, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Registrations");

WHEREAS, on March 30, 2005, ASSIGNOR did assign unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and Registrations worldwide; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE desire to confirm that assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms that it did, and hereby does, assign and sell to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the following:

- (1) the Trademarks set forth in Schedule A; and
- (2) the Registrations set forth in Schedule B;

together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks and Registrations, and that portion of Assignor's business to which the Trademarks pertain, concurrent with the transfer of certain tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill.

Executed this 30 day of April , 2005.

C & C Manufacturing, Inc.

Name: Russell & Jura

Title: Secretary

H:\DOC\$\CJH\CJH-5743.DOC 061103

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003081 FRAME: 0338

SCHEDULES TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

SCHEDULE A

Marks: COBIA SEATECH

SCHEDULE B

Federal Trademark Registrations:

MARK	<u>REG. NO.</u>	REG. DATE	INTL. CLASS
COBIA	1,403,052	July 29, 1986	
COBIA	2,372,452	August 1, 2000	
SEATECH	2,694,603	March 11, 2003	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003081 FRAME: 0339

RECORDED: 05/11/2005